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SHRI HTTMtDRA DBSAir Sir, with regard to the detentions under COFEPOSA, Is the policy of the present Government the same as was adopted during the emergency, or is there any change due to the change of heart’

SHRI SATISH AGRAWAL The policy of the piesent Government is not the same as during the Emergency During the Emergency persons were indiscriminately and arbitrarily anested while now people are being arrested on a selective basis on the evidence available before the Go/-
ernment
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THE MINISTER OP STATE IN
THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE
(SHRI ZULFIQUARULLAH) (a) to
(c) Income Tax authorities authorised under section 132 of the Income Tax Act, 1961 made seizures of the following articles from the Moti Doongri Palace, Jaipur

Date Seizure Items of Seized
5-6-19715 11 articles of jewellery

valued at Rs 235*30 lakhs io-6-iV);} 17(» items of jewellery and orhu valuables valued at Rs 31 4  ̂lakh.

The articles seized on 5-b-lfc75 were deposited m a bank locker m the State Bank of India and were later shift ed to the Reserve Bank of India The articles seized on 10-6-1975 were deposited in the strong room of the Government of Rajasthan Treasury at Jaipur

Gold Control authorities made seizure of gold corns, sovereigns, primary gold articles and ornaments totally weighing 873 41 kgs and valued at Rs 4i>0 28 lakhs from the Moti Doongri Palace Jaipur under the provisions of the Gold (Control) Act Besides silver coins (found along with gold coins) weighing 1988 Kg. valued at Rs 19,878/- were also seized from that palace

All the above seized gold and silver items were deposited for safe custody in the strong rooms of Bank of Baroda and United Commercial Bank both situated at Johari Bazar, Jaipur.

tth*** • frfsrttarr
3292 aft f r  efttfWTT, 1977Vt

"Will the Minister of Finance be pleased to state:

(a) the reasons why the treasure reoovered In Jaipur from Jaigarh and Moti Doongari etc. was not deposited or was deposited In short quantity,
(b) the places, where the remam-

that today’s answer is absolutely correct

(c) the person responsible therefor, and

(d) the action taken by Government in the matter”
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MR. SPEAKER: He says there is a
^contradiction. He says that earlier, you have given a different answer.

THE MINISTER OF FINANCE
(SHRI H. M. PATEL): There is no contradiction. What he has said to-

,day is a correct answer. For the question that is put o«day, he answer is given. And he answer given o-day is correct, as of the date.

MR. SPEAKER: The Minister says that to-day’s answer la absolutely

.correct.

*1 TT* wfa Ig lffi;: TOT* 3ft,
,%TT Q̂TT T|f «WT f  I
«rnr mz m *fr i
w r o  *T :

"The reasons why the treasure recovered in Jaipur from Jaigarh. and Mati Doong&ri.. .
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MR. SPEAKER: Mr. Kachwai, he is competent enough to ask. Mr.
Kushwaha, you can ask for a half-an-hour discussion, if necessary.

«ft JW WWW: **
?fa? TT «ITBfY %  «TT?T 3WT «TT, V *  ^
f y P T R T ^ T ^ |  I

MR. SPEAKER,: If the answer is not satisfactory, you can a3k for a half hour discussion. But you cannot insist on this.

You must know the rules. (Interruptions)***

MR. SPEAKER: Don’t record
Please, Mr. Kushwaha, I have allowed you 4 questions. If the answers are not satisfactory, you can ask for a half hour discussion. That will be considered.

(Interruption) • • *
MR. SPEAKER: Don't record.

(Interruption)***
MR. SPEAKER: Nothing is recorded.

THE PRIME MINISTER (SHRI
MORARJI DESAI): Because he has referred to me, may say this? This is not the way of getting a reply from me, and it doe« not befit my hon. friend to talk in this manner. I must

'•••Not record*#.
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tell him that. If he is going only to raise his voice like that and think he is right, it is very wrong That is not the way to deal with the question. I hope he will do better than that (Interruptions)
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SHRI H M PATEL I would like to clatify First of all there is a lot of confusion What is referred to is the «irarch for treasure which was said to have been hidden in Jaipur Fort That was one thmg That search commenced In June 1976 and was abandoned in November 1976
The search was undertaken under «m agreement entered into between the Government of India and Col
Bhawam Singh of Jaipur Nothing was found Regarding the expenditure actually we spent quite a lot of monev on these digging operations The question that was put today was very clear It says

“ (a) the details and the quantity of articles seized during the search of Moti Doongari palace ”
We have said what has been found

in that Palace

“ (b) who deposited these articles and where,”

There also the answer has been given where it is deposited So there is no question of keeping anything back from the House I do not know why the bon Member feels that it has not been answered Then he ha*
asked a further question about the action taken for the enforcement of the Gold Control Act The position under the Gold Control Act is this Two show-cause notices covering the entire Items excepting a gold parrot were issued to Shnmati Gayatri
Devi Col Bhawam Singh and Shri Jai Singh on the 28th February 1975 and on the 3rd September 1975 A third show-cause notice was issued for the gold article ̂ and parrot to Col Bhawam Singh In all three notices were issued The first two cases covering 895 107 kilo grams of gold has been adjudicated by the Collector of Central Excise Jaipur
The seized items have been confiscated, but allowed to be redeemed on payment of a fine in lieu of confiscation of Rs 15 crores A personal penalty of Rs 5 lakh m addition has been imposed on Lt Col Bhawam Smgh m his capacity as karta of the HUF No penal action has been taken against Shnmati Gayatri Devi as the case is jointly defended by the members of the erstwhile ruling family as HUF The party has paid the fine and the personal penalty on 6th February, 1978 and the goods have been redeemed An appeal filed by the party against the adjudication order has been received recently and is being processed

Tendency to purchase of Gold after
Demonetisation

*642 SHRI DHIRENDRANATH
BASU Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state

(a) whether it is a fact that after demonetisation of currency notes of Rupees one thousand and above, tendency to purchase of gold m Principal Bullion Markets of India and neighbouring countries like Nepal, Bangla­

